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Q[v Docket No. 50-298 's s
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x.m - s
.'NS ;Mr.~ : George A~.iTrevers,| Division :

'v ,

CdA e . Manager - Nuclear Support *

M- " Nebraska Public Power D#,stricti ,

6: ' 4 , |PostL0ffice Box 499'. ~ , . ' : "
~

y y q4 '', Columbus,3 Nebraska; 68601-0499
gf n s

.
, :>y

.

[Q,, Dear Mr. Trevors: ' ..
.

. vw v .. . . . ,

,
,

SUBJECT:4RECEIPTOF,60-DAYRESPONSE.TOGENERIC' LETTER 88-20|'
,

r '

pe j. ; ~ 'INDIVIDUALiPLANTEXAMINATIONS(IPE)(TACNO.7440031
x

| g
3, :

, a; Cooper Nuclear Station- ,?R[a,; ,'.
. , '

1 Re:|
s: ,; 'u . ,

'

,

E|; 1 WeLhave received youriletter| dated October '31,1989, in response to the 60-day- 'N"
h r ; reporting requirements,of Generic Letter 88-20. The staff will review your; m W' proposed IPE plan for conformanceLto the requirements of the generic letter and"y <

.will review all'of>the licensees'Jproposed schedules together for reasonableness?-

5 ,.and to: determine.the. impact on licensee and' staff resources. If your proposed
M ' ;7 . , plan and/or schedule are not acceptab.le, th'e IPEireview team and I will contact
Jib . tycu .as scori as possible.to explain'the staff's| position. Otherwise, the. staff

'M Mc will? confirm the. acceptability of your, plan and schedule 'in a letter by
.c ' ,

'

< T. , December. 1, 1989.'
' ' '

>H .~.

& W x$hould you'. 'have a' y' questions' con'cerning .the generic ~1etter, please contact
~

n

+ + ' Michael L .Boyle, NRR at- (301)c492-1308 or' John (H. Flack; RES at (301)c492-3979. '
.

%,9 q , . . .

>
.

,e'' , Sincerely, '
. >

, ,

i s :
.

w : "3 }' '
.

'

?/s/ ..

- ~ , t 4' " '.

,

, ,
Paul W. O'Connor, Project Manager

M.. s n ' ; t Project Dir'ctorate IV '
' * "

em. ,
'

+ ." ,- ' Division of Reactor Projects - III,
j-

-

,

; -IV, V'and Special: Projectsi 4
..

*

,' Office of. Nuclear Reactor Regulation:.'
*

, m 3 2
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*0$le , # . ?y ccc:::See next page : .
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L. V. j' 4 NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSIONg
-% />p WASHINGTON, D. C 73666 -'*

,

{' ,[ . November 7, 1939'

,
....* -

o
.

f .cket No. 50 298.
'

De

J
h, v

I Mr..' George A. Trevors,' Division
'

; _. . Manager - Nuclear Support
'

Nebraska Public Power District
.6 '. Post Office Box 499'
i, *

' Columbus, Nebraska 68603-0499

Dear Mr. Trevors:

SUBJECT:~RECElP10F60-DAY'RESPONSETOGEhERICLETTER88-20}.
'

It'DIVIDUAL PLANT EXAMINATIONS .(IPE) (TAC NO. 74400e

Fe:L Cooper Nuclear Statier.'

Ve have received your letter dated October 31, 1989, in response to the 60-day'
;4

reporting requirenients of Generic Letter 88-20. The staff will review your. |

proposed IPE plan for' conforraance to the requirer,ents of the generic letter arid
. .

will review all of the licensees' proposed schedules together for reescnableness
,V :trd tn'deterniine the it.. pact on licensee and staff resources. If your proposed

plan;and/er. schedule are not acceptable, the. IPE review teart and I will contact-'

;you as,sooa.as possible to explain'the staff's position. Otherwise, the staff
. will ccr. fir.i the acceptebility of your plan and schedule in a' letter by-

''

(;, Decerrber 1, .'989.

( .Should you have any questions concerning the generic letter, please contact'

' Michael: L. Boyle, NP.R at (301) 492-1308 or John H. Flack, RES at (301) 492-3979.' '

Sincerely,

) '

b um.,;

.L Paul W. O'Connor, Project Manager
Project Directorate IV
Division of Reactor Projects - III, i

' '

IV, V and Special Projects |Office of Nuclear Reactor' Regulation '

.,,
.

,

cc:' 'See next page !
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6 'Pr. George A.'.Trevors
? 't'ebraske Futlic rower District Cooper Nucletr f tt.tiu. '

8 i,

|
w,

Mr. G. D. Watson Generel Cour,sel 1
Nebraska Public Power District i
P. O. Box-499- !

,

. Colustus, Nebraska 68601 j
r

M- ' Cooper t!uclear Statier.
. d

' ATTil: tir. Guy;R. Horn Divisior. , i
Manager.of flucitar Operations

P. 0..Dox SE
Brownvillt', Kebraska 68321

,
.

hr.nis Gran;s, Directcr
.

. |
f.'ebraska Otprit eni of Envitcri. ental'

i Cert re.1m-
* P. O. Ecx 9ES2

,

Lincoln,f:ebtaska 68509-8922 . .

fir. Larry Bohlkera,' Chairi;.ari .
+ :- fler.at.a' Ccur.ty 00ard' of Cou.issioners ';,

.

i tical.e Cour.ty. Courti.cuse !i

'1 Eft. f! Strcet
m | Auburn,: tiebri! b 00305

,

1

.Sonict Pt 5ic'ent Inspector
.

U.S. I;uclear Deguletery Cortr.inier, ,

P. 0. Box 210
Brownvillt, NebrasLa' 00321

Regiora1 Adinistrator, Region IV
U.S. Iluelear. Reguletery Cen.issior. *

611 Fyar Ple20 Drive, Suite 1000
Arlir.gton, Texe! '76011

~ lir. l'erold For chart , Director-
Divisico.of Radiological Health
Departr.ient of Pealtt '

* ~30) Centennial Mall, South
P. O. Eex 95007' .

.s-

t Lincoln, Nebraska 08509-5007
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